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May 24/25, 1982 

COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS 

SPECIAL MEETING 

The Board of County Commissioners met May 24th and 25th, 1982. Grieve, McMahon, Lemich were present. 
Grieve, Chairman. 

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 

The Commissioners met to hear assessment protests. There were no verbal protests. 

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

ATTEST: 

cC 
Mary 

Robert Grieve, Cbainnan 

COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS 

REGULAR MEETING 

JUNE 1 & 2, 1982 

The Board met at 10:00 A.M. Connnissioners Emil Lemich, Robert Grieve and Martin McMahon were present. 
Grieve was Chairman. 

MINUTES of the meeting of May 18th, 1982 were read and approved. 

REPORTS of County Officers were audited and placed on file. 

The following bills were approved for payment: 

Robert Grieve 
Emil Lemich 
Martin McMahon 
County Clerk 
Data Processing 
County Attorney 
County Treasurer 
County Assessor 
Sheriff's Office 
County Engineering 
County Extension Office 
Clerk of Court 
Justice of the Peace 
Agnes Stocks 
Maurine J. Olson 
Cindy Larson 
Edna Jackson 
Eileen K. George 
Gilbert & Marian Blumenthal 
Custodians 
Bldgs. & Grounds Maint. 
Sheriff's Office 
Sr. Center Custodian 
Road & Bridge 
Water Commissioners 
Elections 
Daniel Klein 
Planning & Development 
Daniel Schinkel 
Mary Ellen Mohn 
PHN/WIC 
Rawlins National Bank 
Colonial Insurance 
Wyoming Retirement System 
Wyoming Retirement System 
Equitable Ins. 
Wyoming Retirement System 
Allied Carriers Exchange 
APA Planners 
Anderson, Randy 
Robert Aramolel 
Art's Plumbing 
Mary Aydelott 
B&J Electric 
Bartlett, Sue 
Becker Tire Equip. 
Joni Beedle 
Bi-Rite Drug 
Bi-Rite Drug 

Commissioner's Salary 
Commissioner's Salary 
Commissioner's Salary 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salary 
Salary 
Salary 
Salary 
Salary 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salary 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salaries 
Salary 
Salaries 
Salary 
Salary 
Salaries 
Various Withholding 
Various Insurance 
Various Life Ins. 
Various Social Security 
Health Ins. 
Various Retirement 
Assessor 
Planning & Development 
Extension Office 
Senior Center 
Senior Center - Maint./Repair 
Treasurer 
Courthouse 
PHN 
Fire Dept. 
PHN 
Attorney 
PHN 

$ 497.66 
503.80 
559.80 

12,254.55 
1,199.39 
8,438.59 
7,274.47 
6,105.14 

23,867.18 
975.79 

1,638.19 
5,056.75 
4,657.67 

378.27 
100.12 
114.49 
556.13 
23.84 

556.10 
3,619.32 
2,005.25 

14,868.31 
388.35 

22,928.41 
599.05 
770.97 
338.68 

3,184.98 
260.86 
935.43 

2,278.76 
32,034.58 

470.25 
210.00 

26,340.90 
5,260.47 

20,153.74 
60.29 
23.75 
25.32 

2,355.00 
152.00 
299.21 
184.82 
132. 60 
855.00 

25. 81 , 
55.87 
32.64 


