

May 24/25, 1982

COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL MEETING

The Board of County Commissioners met May 24th and 25th, 1982. Grieve, McMahon, Lemich were present. Grieve, Chairman.

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

The Commissioners met to hear assessment protests. There were no verbal protests.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS



Robert Grieve, Chairman

ATTEST:



Mary G. Bradford, County Clerk

COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS

REGULAR MEETING

JUNE 1 & 2, 1982

The Board met at 10:00 A.M. Commissioners Emil Lemich, Robert Grieve and Martin McMahon were present. Grieve was Chairman.

MINUTES of the meeting of May 18th, 1982 were read and approved.

REPORTS of County Officers were audited and placed on file.

The following bills were approved for payment:

Robert Grieve	Commissioner's Salary	\$ 497.66
Emil Lemich	Commissioner's Salary	503.80
Martin McMahon	Commissioner's Salary	559.80
County Clerk	Salaries	12,254.55
Data Processing	Salaries	1,199.39
County Attorney	Salaries	8,438.59
County Treasurer	Salaries	7,274.47
County Assessor	Salaries	6,105.14
Sheriff's Office	Salaries	23,867.18
County Engineering	Salaries	975.79
County Extension Office	Salaries	1,638.19
Clerk of Court	Salaries	5,056.75
Justice of the Peace	Salaries	4,657.67
Agnes Stocks	Salary	378.27
Maurine J. Olson	Salary	100.12
Cindy Larson	Salary	114.49
Edna Jackson	Salary	556.13
Eileen K. George	Salary	23.84
Gilbert & Marian Blumenthal	Salaries	556.10
Custodians	Salaries	3,619.32
Bldgs. & Grounds Maint.	Salaries	2,005.25
Sheriff's Office	Salaries	14,868.31
Sr. Center Custodian	Salary	388.35
Road & Bridge	Salaries	22,928.41
Water Commissioners	Salaries	599.05
Elections	Salaries	770.97
Daniel Klein	Salary	338.68
Planning & Development	Salaries	3,184.98
Daniel Schinkel	Salary	260.86
Mary Ellen Mohn	Salary	935.43
PHN/WIC	Salaries	2,278.76
Rawlins National Bank	Various Withholding	32,034.58
Colonial Insurance	Various Insurance	470.25
Wyoming Retirement System	Various Life Ins.	210.00
Wyoming Retirement System	Various Social Security	26,340.90
Equitable Ins.	Health Ins.	5,260.47
Wyoming Retirement System	Various Retirement	20,153.74
Allied Carriers Exchange	Assessor	60.29
APA Planners	Planning & Development	23.75
Anderson, Randy	Extension Office	25.32
Robert Aramolel	Senior Center	2,355.00
Art's Plumbing	Senior Center - Maint./Repair	152.00
Mary Aydelott	Treasurer	299.21
B&J Electric	Courthouse	184.82
Bartlett, Sue	PHN	132.60
Becker Tire Equip.	Fire Dept.	855.00
Joni Beedie	PHN	25.81
Bi-Rite Drug	Attorney	55.87
Bi-Rite Drug	PHN	32.64